
AWIm9MWU9ALflQ4-8 
	

[15941 W2024 

AHDITVM/ADCP/HQ/225/2024-B 	 Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary 
Biologicals, Palode, Pacha P.O., 

Thiruvananthapuram-695562 
Phone-0472 2840262 

E-mail:dirvbi.ker@nic.in  
Date: 30-05-2024 

1 
Tender No and 04/2024-2025 AMC for Autoclaves  
Superscription 

2 
Name Of Animal Husbandry Department 
Department 

Institute of Animal Health and Veterinary Biologicals Pacha.P.O, 
3 Name of Office Palode, Thiruvananthapuram 695562 Phone. 0472-2840262 

Cost of tender iRs 590/- plus GST 18% 
form (original) 
Last date and 
time fixed for 24/06/2024 03.00 PM 
closing of sale of 
tender form 
Last date and 

6 time fixed for the 24/06/2024 12.00 noon. 
receipt of tender 
Last date & Time 
fixed for the 

24/06/2024 03.00 PM. 
opening of 
tender 

8 EMD 	. 1% of the total estimated cost 
9 Estimated cost Rs 2,95000/- 

Signectbv yours Sincerely, 
Dr Winny Joseph 

Date: 30-ONM 1:00 



McqMh.NucALo125t2o24.B 
	 t947flO24 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695562 

IAH0ffVM1ADCH0'225h'2024 B 	 I 	 Date:30.05-20241 

TENDER NO 04/2024-2025 

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for entering into Annual Maintenance Contract for six 
numbers of autoclaves of Institute of Animal Health & Veterinary Biologicals. The tender should 
be superscribed 'TENDER NO 04/2024-2025 - AMC for autoclaves" and should be addressed 
to the 'Director, Institute of Animal Health &Veterinary bologicals, Palode Pacha Po 
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala PIN 695562". Last date for the receipt of tender is 26/05/2024 
12.00 noon. Late tender will not be accepted . The tender will be opened at 03.00 pm on the 
same day in the presence of the tenderers or their authorised representatives may present at 

that time of opening of tender. 

.lurii!xv?nirrnm11 rflT!j 

i. The firm/ service provider should have adequate experience in offering maintenance/ 
service to industrial autoclaves. They have to 

Submit documents in proof of taking up of similar ,  assignments in other organizations 

preferably government departments/ PSU5. 

Certificates to prove credentials of service personnel of the firm. 

AMC Conditions 

i. Quarterly checking, servicing and carrying out scheduled maintenance of the listed 

autoclaves: 

Attending complaints when called upon within 24 hours. 

Repair and overhauling the components of the equipment with immediate replacement of 

worn out parts. 

Lubrication of bearings, pumps, etc. 

s. Quarterly inspection and replacement of worn out parts. 

6. In the event of failure/ burn out of the heaters in the autoclave, the AMC holder shall 
replace the same at his own expense without bringing about any financial commitment to 
the institute/ department/ government and should demonstrate satisfactory working of the 
equipment to the concerned officer. 

. The dates of attending to the maintenance work and repair activities and the nature and 
details of the work should be recorded in register maintained by the Quality Control 

Officer. 



MOITWMHVLWALD/22&2024-B 
	

I94713)2O24 

8. The AMC rate for all the aLitoclaves in the list may be offered as a single rate. 

Intended tenderers may apply to the "Director Institute of Animal Health&Veterinary 

Blologicals, Palode Pacha P0 Thiruvananthapuram PIN 695562' for obtaining the prescribed 
tender form on which the tender should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be 

accompanied by a cash remittance of Rs 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety Only) and 

GST 18% which is the price fixed for a set of tender form and which is not refundable. The 

tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender form will be closed at 3 pm on 24/06/2024. 

Cheque, postal stamp, Demand Draft etc will not be accepted towards the cost of tender form. 

The form will not be sent by VPP. Duplicate forms if required will be available at Rs 295/ 

(Rupees Two hundred and Ninety Five Only) and GST 18% EXTRA PER COPY. Further details 

if any can be sought from this office on all working days during oFfice hours. 

DR WIM'JY JOftQtThtO) 
vdiEJc!;TOR 

To: 	 Dr Winny Joseph 

1) 	Notice board/kerala gazette/english and malayalam for publishing in major CW. 305-2024 22:50:30 
internet 

Copy 1) Director, Information and Public Relations Department Thiruvananthapuram. 

to: 	
2) Superintendent, Govt Press, Thiruvananthapuram 



AEC'fl/M)'WPAWi5t248 
	

V47l2i2O24 

€ø6m©r90 mo(gyaorad  

6330LY =(d0M8 Q flCth(UIDt& Q CSICDCSI cocotxtns nMJ ei163., nJ3IJ3' 

695562 cnnonB 0472 284262, emat cniahvb@grnaicom 
fHD1FVM/ADCP/HO/225/2024-B 	 I Oate:30-05-20241 

qnjJ mmuB 04/2024-2025 

eond 	cn1ax8 enncurV 	n&u5 6)o190n0 	 ntjym 
(flJfl0nJffløT6)2J ctflC5' n)6tJo 630C53Ct&6)S  OJOC8nqS =9agr46rd &ø001c 
nmwmo 	ow'njøo n-uoorjm6m@1d m'ho q8 a4 gtZnaocnjauS 

AMC Conditions for Autoclaves in IAH & VB, Palode 

Qualifying Conditions for Firms 
1. The firm/ service provider should have adequate experience in offering maintenance/ service to 
industrial autoclaves. They have to 

Submit documents in proof of taking up of similar assignments in other organizations preferably 
government departments! PSUs. 

Certificates to prove credentials of service personnel of the firm. 

AMC Conchtions 

Quarterly checking, servicing and carrying out scheduled maintenance of the listed autoclaves. 
Attending complaints when called upon within 24 hours. 
Repair and overhauling the components of the equipment with immediate replacement of worn 

out parts. 
Lubrication of bearings, pumps, etc. 
Quarterly inspection and replacement of worn out parts. 
In the event of failure/ burn out of the heaters in the autoclave, the AMC holder shall replace 

the same at his own expense without bringing about any financial commitment to the institute/ 
department/ government and should demonstrate satisfactory working of the equipment to the 
concerned officer. 

The dates of attending to the maintenance work and repair activities and the nature and 
details of the work should be recorded in register maintained by the Quality Control Officer. 

The AMC rate for all the autoclaves in the list may be offered as a single rate. 

(3eJ0cnJsu8 	so ØSJc 	 nbnjocmOY "g3nejm5 mmiB 04/2024-2025 ngnQ)o.cn - 
eocoao1 - 2024 - 2025 n/3)mt Ccb&UQ 	1cn$lc6ky&n,o. gcBnaocrg,cjB crutaSem, monicruom 
w1!©c 26/06/24 p4ce 12 wisn wnT 	neJocrg&,ci3 "cwnots Qcff).n).nQ)& oi6njl, nJ.qJ 
cj.a, niDCPJQC n)m) a 	naouruc ma&srrmo6nc. 	 eic1cm fleJ3Cfl2&U3 
n4&ølacrnçj. eiILj 	8ejocru3 26/06/24 m5krnI Qafl 3.00 

a3mc116x0 	m1s&1cm w%Qsao moStwySk omb 
&a owl 	o6t0. 24/06/24 txucl 03.00 FM aisn*uxb ornwo8 nQ).n. nij)nJ & 
O.6T)J ni4j nie., nJoaao' nTh aac&ijocmayiS ailcrmo 	 an000nu3 o6wnJ0cjcm 
Mø1 



tI89471Z2O24 

IMUOQo ((mo(pØ 590/- 4JnJ (b60Tçi Q CJ nJo)+ GST @ 18% 

CnfloQo waç295/- (nçl 	0g1 maziJ nio) + OST 18% 

6c8'JocnJ 	Cn0006UT3UB V P P (UIa22 QJ((ffl)j (3(3(IPJOCRY CnOOO(Tb6)C 	C)k16xb0a0 
6rnc000 OfflaCW06=8 mØ ooca 	ro1&,. 6Thi e, (Lj)oog q°Z cnJoqø3 

633&WC8 sEm3'kpJc11 g30jQç 
OcOOO(UIt6)(i C JQJOc&CTDc ø1ccmtmej. (UTÔS. g3nej5 oki 

)áoøsrnaJubo90 S16 	mammj. n8nejocni cnoo&inu 6)6)&DQ13çO 6kicn)oo8 nnslw 
øxtsB nk)JØGm3uZ cru8roSI t m6m3gk3s oajøoDi1 sirrwoc 	moloccmaBosycf 

(C(b)&, &,OøGrflo 	 w)oxm neJo(Tg6c15 r&maJono @ow1eaioacno 
m1øcrtJcmmo m 	kmxScno 	mw1&,oca cwotB, 	 & 

DR WtiThthPH (478180) 
Dr Winny Jc€$GTOR 

To: 	
Date: 30-05-2024 22:49:42 1) 	 cmocnS a6mo8cuS/ e&ø wcroç7 onaZ iei©o 1mnj0. 	I  

 
bo: 	

nncnota, ooJØ ønjom crumjc8 OJlthcUj wcuimnmp0 

cnjfl wc 	cffljcrUc tiø3nimavJø0  

I 



'I— 	 fl941Ui2024 

Afc'1W,WsP*wv5/2O24O 

AHD/TVM/ADCP/HO/225/2024-B 

(gcaem(3oro Mogeonqj  

a 
63Ond cmn a$ 

6)c)190'lm01 awo axoSmi &.jla 

0joaejo 

cnOoEflB: 04722 840262 

email: cruiahvbpalode@kerala.gov.in  

lknxua :30-05-2024 

ok8atw3 0jcacm0 

1 n&eJocT\Y cnmJQo anJWo 04/20242025 

2 adhqj @(ncruo<a&&6rn C)J&qJ 

633nd wm1ax 	ncum& 

QOJQC)1(DC)1 6rv czc3@eME@ecnJ &4l63., 

3 633ndlcflf OPi3CfOo nJOCPJO 

cnnosn8: 04722 840262 

email: cruiahvbpalode@kerala.gov.in  

4 
g&'e)OmY CnDOo 

590 + 18% OST 
(tum()oki  

5 oi1cm tmocucruom 24/06/2024 03.00 PM 

twnuilqo cmqo 

(3cBneJocry&)UZ 

aua6flThOcQ) 
6 26/06/2024 12.00 noon 

uibnjcmom 

cn)a1©qJo 

JOCflJ&UB godescm 

7 (umojcmom økw(Mqo 26/06/2024 03.00 PM 

cn)ui©qjo 

8 mløm cgruçø nyfl)b1Cç7 nBeiccs 1 % 

9 a6MdMO&@ICW oilai Rs 2,95,000/- 

o)1u CI©CcWO6S, 
Signed by 

Dr WInnydoph-oR 

Date: 30-05-2024 22:52:15 




